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Land Area: 369 sqg. miles

Responses in District

Population: =106,500

TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS 11
STRUCTURE FIRE 3
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED 5
MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG 1
VEHICLE FIRE 0
BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE 0
TRASH FIRE/OTHER 2
Fire is 0.83% of call volume

TOTAL RESCUE & EMS 932
EMS is 69.87% of call volume

OVERPRESSURE / OVERHEAT 0

HAZARDOUS CONDITION 10

SERVICE CALL 249

GOOD INTENT 104

FALSE ALARM/OTHER 28
Other is 29.31% of call volume

TOTAL INCIDENTS IN DISTRICT 1,334

INCIDENT RESPONSES BY CAFMA 1,466

TYPE-1 UNIT RESPONSES BY CAFMA 1,590

Unit Responses
Unit District | Total | Move Up
E50 175 190 31
E51 37 209 44
0 E53 201 202 7
=z | E540 27 31 13
21 es4 165 | 165 0
o | E57 63 | 64 2
E E58 202 | 207 4
=1 E59 173 178 2
E61 113 113 5
E62 163 172 4
E63 52 56 26
TR50 1 3 0
B3 53 55 0
B6 15 16 0
Rescues 0 0 0

December Response Report - 2023

Fire Loss Summary
Residential Fire Loss
Commercial Fire Loss
Vehicle Fire Loss

Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

$137,000
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Top 5 Call Types
EMS
Assist Invalid
Cancelled en Route
Public Service
Medical Assist

845
145
58
53
37

Average total # of calls per day
Average fire calls per day
Average EMS calls per day
Average all other calls per day

43.03

0.35
30.06
12.61

Call Volume at PRCC

Month
PFD 947
CAFMA 1,334
GCFD 5
oD 7
WKFD 3

10,597
14,837
132
128

25

Year-to-Date

Calls by Municipality
Calls in Town of Chino Valley
Calls in Town of Prescott Valley
Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt
Calls in District, Unincorporated Areas
Calls Out of District

Aid Agreement Summary
Aid Given to Prescott
Aid Received from Prescott
Aid Given to WVFD
Aid Received from WVFD
Mutual Aid Given
Mutual Aid Received

215
683

60
376

166
80
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