

December Response Report - 2023

Land Area: 369 sq. miles Population: ≈106,500 Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

Responses	in	District
-----------	----	----------

Responses in District	
TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS	11
STRUCTURE FIRE	3
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED	5
MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG	1
VEHICLE FIRE	0
BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE	0
TRASH FIRE/OTHER	2
Fire is 0.83% of call volume	
TOTAL RESCUE & EMS	932
EMS is 69.87% of call volume	
OVERPRESSURE / OVERHEAT	0
HAZARDOUS CONDITION	10
SERVICE CALL	249
GOOD INTENT	104
FALSE ALARM/OTHER	28
Other is 29.31% of call volume	
TOTAL INCIDENTS IN DISTRICT	1,334
INCIDENT RESPONSES BY CAFMA	1,466
TYPE-1 UNIT RESPONSES BY CAFMA	1,590

		Unit Res	ponses	5
	Unit	District	Total	Move Up
	E50	175	190	31
	E51	37	209	44
S	E53	201	202	7
IN	E540	27	31	13
NG	E54	165	165	0
TYPE-1 ENGINES	E57	63	64	2
PE.	E58	202	207	4
\vdash	E59	173	178	2
	E61	113	113	5
	E62	163	172	4
	E63	52	56	26
	TR50	1	3	0
	В3	53	55	0
	B6	15	16	0
	Rescues	0	0	0

Fire Loss Summary

=	
Residential Fire Loss	\$137,000
Commercial Fire Loss	\$0
Vehicle Fire Loss	\$0

Top 5 Call Types		
845	EMS	
145	Assist Invalid	
58	Cancelled en Route	
53	Public Service	
37	Medical Assist	

Average total # of calls per day	43.03
Average fire calls per day	0.35
Average EMS calls per day	30.06
Average all other calls per day	12.61

Call Volume at PRCC			
	Month	Year-to-Date	
PFD	947	10,597	
CAFMA	1,334	14,837	
GCFD	5	132	
OD	7	128	
WKFD	3	25	

Calls by Municipality

Calls in Town of Chino Valley	215
Calls in Town of Prescott Valley	683
Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt	60
Calls in District, Unincorporated Areas	376
Calls Out of District	5

Aid Agreement Summary

Aid Given to Prescott	166
Aid Received from Prescott	80
Aid Given to WVFD	0
Aid Received from WVFD	4
Mutual Aid Given	0
Mutual Aid Received	0